
JCPC CONTACT LIST 

Name Program/Titl
e 

Phone # Email Address Physical Address Program Fiscal Officer 

Eddie 

(Walter) 

Crews 

NC Allies/DJJ (919) 691-

1199 

(919) 214-

2348 

Walter.crews@ncdps.gov 

 

 

  

4212 Mail Service 

Center 

Raleigh, North Carolina 

27699-4212 

 

 

      

Lynne 

Fleetwood 

DJJ/ Program 

Assistant 

919-324-

6393 

Lynne.fleetwood@ncdps.

gov 

4212 Mail Service 

Center 

Raleigh, North Carolina 

27699-4212 

 

 

      

Crystally 

Wright 

DCO/ 

Compliance 

Manger 

919-560-

0049 

cwright@dconc.gov 200 E. Main street 

floor 4M 

Durham, NC 27701 

 

      

Macio 

Carlton 

DCO/ Sr. 

Admin 

(919) 560-

0072    

mcarlton@dconc.gov 200 East Main Street 

Durham, North Carolina 

27701 

 

 

      

Quillie 

Coath 

Durham Proud 919-956-

8366 

Qdh3@aol.com 118 East Main Street 

Durham, North Carolina  

Shay Draffin/Yasmin Boone 

910-563-0231 

ProudProg@aol.com 

 

mailto:Walter.crews@ncdps.gov
mailto:Lynne.fleetwood@ncdps.gov
mailto:Lynne.fleetwood@ncdps.gov
mailto:mcarlton@dconc.gov
mailto:Qdh3@aol.com


      

Sabrina 

Cates 

Teen Court and 

Restitution 

919-624-

9460 cell/ 

919-682-

1960 office 

slcates@mindspring.com 900 Broad Street Ste B 

Durham, North Carolina 

Cassandra Soliman 

Cassandra.soliman@gmail.com 

919-682-1960 

      

Kerry 

Brock 

El Futuro 919-688-

7101 

ext:632 

 

kbrock@elfuturo-nc.org 136 E Chapel Hill St 

Durham, North Carolina 

 

David Mills 

dmills@elfuturo-nc.org 

 

      

Nisha 

Williams 

JCPC 

Administration 

 attorneynisha@gmail.co

m 

 

 Susan Tezai 

stezai@dconc.gov 

 

      

John 

Clarke 

Hunt 

Juvenile 

Literacy Center 

919-710-

3058 

chunt@triangleliteracy.or

g 

 

201 East Maint Street, 

St.641 Durham, Nc 

27701 

Jared Larry 

jlarry@triangleliteracy.org 

919-787-5559 

 

      

Nicole 

Moore 

Parenting of 

Adolescents 

919-321-

8646 

 

nmoore@exchangefamily

center.org 

 

3400 Croasdaile Dr 

SUITE 206 Durham Nc 

27705 

Susan Joines 

esjoines@outlook.com 

 

      

Kedrick 

Lowery 

Project BUILD 919-560-

7725 

ktlowery@dconc.gov / 

abrooks@dconc.gov 

 

Dept. of Public Health - 

414 E Main St. Durham 

Tara Blackley 

tblackley@dconc.gov 

919-560-7713 

 

 

 

Amy 

Rublein 

Rebound 919-215-

3487 

Amy.rublein@reboundnc.

org 

811 Ninth Street, Suite 

120 Box 210 

Nidia Flores Bayne 

nidiabayne@gmail.com 

mailto:slcates@mindspring.com
mailto:Cassandra.soliman@gmail.com
mailto:chunt@triangleliteracy.org
mailto:chunt@triangleliteracy.org
mailto:jlarry@triangleliteracy.org
mailto:ktlowery@dconc.gov%20/%20abrooks@dconc.gov
mailto:ktlowery@dconc.gov%20/%20abrooks@dconc.gov
mailto:tblackley@dconc.gov
mailto:Amy.rublein@reboundnc.org
mailto:Amy.rublein@reboundnc.org
mailto:nidiabayne@gmail.com


 623-363-7793 

      

Kevin 

Allen 

Citizen,JCPC 

Member 

 kdemarcusa@gmail.com   

      

Tara 

Blackley 

Dept of Public 

Health, JCPC 

Member 

919-560-

7713 

tblackley@dconc.gov   

      

Drew 

Cummings 

Asst. County 

Manager, 

Treasurer, 

JCPC Member 

919-560-

0065 

dcummings@dconc.gov   

      

Danielle 

Dolinski-

Sloan 

DSS Rep, 

JCPC Member 

919-560-

8460 

ddolinski@dconc.gov PO Box 810 Durham Nc 

27702 

 

      

Patricia 

Flood 

District 

Atty,JCPC 

Member 

919-808-

3321 

Patricia.a.flood@nccourts

.org 

510 S. Dillard St. 

Durham, Nc 27701 

 

      

Amanda 

Fratrik 

Citizen,Parlime

ntarian, JCPC 

Member 

267-816-

3494 

arfratrik@gmail.com   

      

Sgt. Andre 

Hinton 

Sheriff’s 

Office, JCPC 

Member 

919-888-

1856 

ahinton@durhamsheriff.o

rg icuffum@yahoo.com 

510 S. Dillard Street  

      

Brenda 

Howerton 

County 

Commissioner, 

JCPC Member 

919-599-

8213 

bhowerton@dconc.gov Durham County  

mailto:ddolinski@dconc.gov
mailto:Patricia.a.flood@nccourts.org
mailto:Patricia.a.flood@nccourts.org
mailto:arfratrik@gmail.com
mailto:ahinton@durhamsheriff.org
mailto:ahinton@durhamsheriff.org
mailto:icuffum@yahoo.com
mailto:bhowerton@dconc.gov


      

Tasha 

Jones-Butts 

Chief Court 

Counselor, 

JCPC Member 

919-328-

3253 

Tasha.butts@ncdps.gov 201 E main street 

Durham, Nc 27702 

 

      

Sgt. 

Frederick 

A. Kearns 

Durham Police 

Dept, JCPC 

Member 

919-270-

5606 

Frederick.kearns@durha

mnc.gov 

602 E. Main street 

Durham, Nc 27701 

 

      

Alan Lang Citizen, JCPC 

Member 

 alanlang@aol.com   

      

Laverne 

Mattock 

Durham Public 

Schools, JCPC 

Member 

 Laverne.mattocks@dpsnc

.net 

  

      

Jennifer 

Meade 

MH/SA Rep, 

JCPC Member 

919-651-

8833 

Jmeade@alliancehealthpl

an.org 

5200 W. Paramount 

Pkwy Morrisville, 

27560 

 

      

Angela 

Nunn 

Yh. Director, 

JCPC Member 

919-560-

0842 / 919-

560-0840 

anunn@dconc.gov 2432 Broad St Durham, 

Nc 27704 

 

      

Cameron 

Phillips 

Non-Profit 

Rep, JCPC 

Member 

919-390-

8896 

Cameron.Phillips@stude

ntudurham.org 

  

      

Dolly 

Reaves 

Citizen, JCPC 

Member 

 d.carlene.reaves@gmail.c

om 

  

      

Solina 

Richards 

Secretary, 

Business 

 Solinaray@yahoo.com   

mailto:Tasha.butts@ncdps.gov
mailto:Frederick.kearns@durhamnc.gov
mailto:Frederick.kearns@durhamnc.gov
mailto:anunn@dconc.gov
mailto:Cameron.Phillips@studentudurham.org
mailto:Cameron.Phillips@studentudurham.org


Member, JCPC 

Member 

      

Shannon 

Teamer 

City of 

Durham, JCPC 

Member 

919-257-

9850 

Shannon.teamer@durham

nc.gov 

1101 Cornell Street 

Durham, Nc 27707 

Jeff Forde 

Jeffrey.forde@durhamnc.gov 

919-560-4355 

      

Jessica Uba Youth, JCPC 

Member 

 jessicauba333@gmail.co

m 

  

      

Nisha 

Williams 

Juvenile 

Defense Atty, 

Board Chair, 

JCPC Member 

919-748-

2964 

nwilliams@nccadv.org   

 

mailto:Shannon.teamer@durhamnc.gov
mailto:Shannon.teamer@durhamnc.gov
mailto:Jeffrey.forde@durhamnc.gov
mailto:nwilliams@nccadv.org

